

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12701/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2008 in CRP No. 2467/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ANNAMDEULA VEERA VENKATA S @ CHANTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARRE LAKSHMIKANTAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16111 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. M. Sarada,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master