

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3937 OF 2009

ANNAMDEULA VEERA VENKATA S @ CHANTI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VARRE LAKSHMIKANTAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3938 of 2009
(With office report for direction)

Date: 10/12/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. M. Sarada,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gulani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.
Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the respondent No.1, the statement of case may be filed by her during the course of the day.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master