

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 89655 OF 2017

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3937 OF 2009

ANNAMDEVULA VEERA VENKATA SATYANARAYANA @ CHANTI ... Appellant(s)

Versus

VARRE LAKSHMIKANTHAM AND ANR. ... Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No. 89660 of 2017 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3938 of 2009

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission with
withdraw these appeals.

Permission is granted.

I.A Nos. 89655 of 2017 and 89660 of 2017 are allowed.

The civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

New Delhi,
Dated: 6th November, 2017.

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3937/2009

ANNAMDEULA VEERA VENKATA S @ CHANTI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VARRE LAKSHMIKANTAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.89660/2017-WITHDRAWL OF CASE In Connected Case C.A. No.003938-003938/2009 and IA No.89655/2017-WITHDRAWL OF CASE and)

WITH

C.A. No. 3938/2009 (XII-A)

(IA FOR WITHDRAWL OF CASE ON IA 89660/2017)

Date : 06-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. M. Sarada, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Gulani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mr. M.V.Rama, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A Nos. 89655 of 2017 and 89660 of 2017 are allowed.

The civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)